Outlaw Manual.qxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page 1

——

1/10TH SGALE AWD RTR ELECTRIC

)
J\
LI

COMPONENT AND UPGRADE PARTS LISTING

/4
q9%4 4
i

WATER




‘ ‘olmaw Manual.qxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page

2 —@—

Parts Diagram

Front Shocks

FTX6232

FTX6228

FTX6511

FTX6235 Q’
FTBB10 (15X10X4)

Front Gearbox Assembly

¢ § ‘ (E2./5§%

(Dia. 2-3)

Rear Shocks

FTX6508 .\ FTX6508
FTX6210 FTX6210
~a FTX6512
= ~a FTX6512
008 ° W FTX6212
. —_— (] @o FASTM3
° &1 FASTM3 e FTX6202
400# ;
FTX6202 FTX6517 —
- FTX8314 ; —
> | —
< = ‘ -~ <
— FTX8347 FTX6206 < Fxezs e ) _ FTX8312
= 3 L — <
| ] ‘ — FTX6510 S —
- FTX6510 == - :
\-_ = X621 o FTX6212 \-
By FTX6510 amo Frxesto = ]
- FTX6211 I |
- FTX6211
S= au . o
]
3' FTX6212 ' FTX6212 ' Si=
FTX6500 FTX6500 FTX8349 !
L. FTX6506 FTX6506
(Dia. 1-1) (Dia. 1-2)
. . FTBB10 (15x10x4)
Front Diffential »
—— / FTX6235
p mreeg Diff. Box
-~ FTX6519
FTXe2s1 X617 o

FTX6230
FTX6234

FTX6236

FTX6539
FTX6225 /

0 g FTX6539
00 FTX6226 o

O

\Diff Box

L4
FT*}H‘ FTX6230 00

- s
FAST123 ' FTX6230
© FTBB16
FTX6237 Q‘ ETX6225
FTBB16
\S 7,
2




‘ ‘olmaw Manual.qxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page 3 @

FTX6526
BOM N
TIPE Toon SPEC orY FTX6526 Front Assembl y
Round Head Self »
Toppine toe Soren | ¥ 210 . FTX6324
| = e FAST118
M8
Cap Head Hex Sorev D ey ; FTX6324 \FTX8527
T 2
M3410 10
Flat Head Hex P | 3 Q)))
= : ‘)))

FTXGZZO

FTX6537
= 2 3x12
Set Sorer g i 2 FTX6536 (M3x8) ||
= FTX6541

Aipe salt Tupive | g - 2 FTX6200 ot
o™
i S T FAST118 (M3x1\ b’
TR o= = ” FTX6536 (M3x1 0) "
FTX6536
Eelip M add § FTX6356
96 (5eas oove1 55 | & \\ S
0 Ring o strainst P ~ Gearbox
915, 60012 6001 5 2 FTx6543
Batt Basring O s : - (’4x10) Assembly
FTX6322
S
FTX6527 (M3x12) ° }“ 3 FTX6220
;% FTX6530 FTX6325
ﬁ a 9 4 A
FTX6513 FTX6525
FTX6336
FTXe543 N, N
FAST114 (M3x10) FTX6202 FTX6537 2
FTX6215 & FTX6202
FTX6216 \\ ,
FTBB120 (10x5x4) FECEED N “ FTX6506  FTX6539
L M -
FTX6224 FTX6215 5 -~ FTX6327
{ Fastina FTX6538 | g
(M3x10) (M3x14)
FTX6506
Steering Assembly Servo Assembly
1 Frxesss . FTX8344
¢ FTX6507 FTX8344 ‘ § FTX6525
X6537 (M3x12)
FTX6502 FTX6329 i
LN § FXess7 FTX6537
e, (Mxiz) ‘e FTX6501
\c: FTX6559W ’ Frxe3so  FTX6506
FTxes3s ¢ ¥ Frxess7 ©
FT. ssss
FTBB14 & FTX ‘ FTx8343
FTX6326 ' -
FTX6538 =
T \ (Dla. 7 4) \
FTBB14 v T FTX6526
iy FTX6241 '
FTX6240 ‘ i_ t '
FTX6526
FTX6326 FTX6526 '
j R FTX8330
o~ FTX8315
FTX6240
S :
FTX6535 . Frxes7
B120 (10x5x4,
FTX6558/ET0335 FAST123 (4x4) EIBE120 (10xEas)
. e © - FTX8345 (8x5x0.2)
FTX8327
FTX8345 (8x5x0.2)
FTX6278 o 8
©(237) ”
FTX6233
Central Transmission Fxeaze () N9 FTX8328 .
. FTX6335 FTBB120
FA§T:;I 22 (17T) (10x5x4)
X
®%3)  erxes2e FTX8331
S J
3

e



‘ ‘olmaw Manual.qxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page 4

FTX6544 d

Rear Assembly

, \ FAST119

FAST122

) FTX8349 ® ERMS20
FTX8339
FTX8325
FTX6525
FTX6506 v
FTX8321 FTX8319 > @ FTX8326
FTX8346 EAST
e FTX8321 » FTX8313 @ FTX6507
FTX6549 FASTMS S
FTX8323
OFTX6506 FTX6513 —
FASTM3
FTX8322 FTX8305 FTX6526 FAST117
e &
FTX6527 d P
FAST119 FAST119 % 6506
ety FTX8333 FASTM3 ® FTX8304
FTX8536 A asTis AL
J P
FTBB11

FTX8319 FASTM3
& O ° FTX8311
FTX6506 FTX6545 Axuu&
STM3 g
4 FTX8313
e [?\f' &
_"damﬂ g FTBB11
FTX8323 QeasTMS Q
FAST118 @
pos FTX6230 ¥ _
FAST117 FIXB308  Erxezsg
) %m._.xmmu
ETX6506 FTX6231 3/
FTX6513 — 9 FTX6544
FTX8317 FTX6544
FTX6525 FTX6511
& ‘ Q FTX6228
FTBB10 S
~» FTBB10
FTX6525 FTX6226

‘ FTX8310

FTX6224

FTX6229 \b FTBB10

[;
&
3
q FTX6234

FTX6231

FTX6232

P FTX6519

“»

FTX6525

FTX8309

v

FTX6525

FAST122
L
FTX8325
N Frxes2s
FTX8326
@
FTX6507
FTX6224
FTX6525 ‘
FTX8310
FTX6525
FTBB11

\S




o

‘ ‘olmaw Manual.qxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page 5

£
s
>
3
a
@
T
<
a

Chassis Assembly

d FTX6525

FTX6237 FTX6525
FTX6525 ﬂ

* FTX6525

FTX6535 h FTX8316

FTX6535 h h

FTX6535

FTX6536

FTX6536

FTxesss  J 3

FTX6536

FTX6536

7




o

‘ ‘Outlaw Manual.qxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page 6

))
Rol |l Cage Body
d FTX6522
FTX8350R/FTX8350B
FTX6522 d
d FTX6522
A FTXE527
A FTXes27
FTX6527
FTX8301
FTX6527
T Frxesz2
FTX8302
FTX8336R / FTX8336B FTX6527
FTX6527
v FTX6527
FTX6527
2
FTX8337 FTX6527
FTX8303 FAST118
FTX8301
(-4
FTX6522 FTX€526
FTX8335B
FTX6522 FTX6522 v
FTX6527
7




‘ ‘ Outlaw Manual.gxp_Outlaw Parts Manual

18/10/2016 11:26 Page 7

o

Parts List
The pictures are for reference only,please refer to actual object.
Front Shock Tower 1pc Front Shocks 2pc(AL) Rear Shocks 2pc (Al) Front Shock Spring 2pc
FTX6200 FTX6366 FTX8349 FTX6204
4 4 4 & = =
E E S E = =
g |} -
g F E E ==
i * o = ==
? ? =3 =2 =
Rear Shock Spring 2pc Front Shock Shaft & Piston Rear Shock Shaft & Piston Front Shock Body 2pc (AL)
Set 2sets Set 2sets
FTX8312 FTX6206 FTX8340 FTX8347
-—— -
—_— —_—— -
==
=
=
= | § § §
Rear Shock body 2pc (Al) Shock Upper Cap 2sets Shock Lower Caps 2sets
FTX6211

Ring 2sets

Shock Lower holder & Adjust

FTX6212

FTX8341

a a
OO0

FTX6210

c 00 O
900 O

FTX6220

\\

KX

h = ‘I|I'I
Front Lower Susp. Arm 2pc Steering Knuckle Arm 1set Uprights 2pc Front CVD 2pc
FTX6320 FTX6216 FTX216 FTX6322
] [ ]
| [] 8
Front Susp. Holders 2pc Bumper 1Set Gearbox Housing Set 2pcs Diff 16T Gear Washer 6pcs
FTX6324 FTX6226 FTX6226

3"

Diff Case 2pcs

Diff Drive Spur Gear 2pcs

Diff.Drive Gear w/pin 2sets

FTX6227

~%_
~

Diff Gearbox Set 1set
FTX6236

FTX6228

FTX6229

\S



‘ ‘olmaw Manual.qxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page 8

o

Parts List

The pictures are for reference only,please refer to actual object.

Diff Drive Gear 2pcs
FTX6230

¢e

Diff Bevel Gear S. 4pcs
FTX6231

sg

Diff Bevel Gear B. 4pcs
FTX6232

Diff Pin 2pcs
FTX6233

Washer 6pcs
FTX6234

Diff Drive Cup 4pcs
FTX6236

YYYY

Center Coupler 3pcs

FTX6237

HHH

Body Post 2pcs
FTX6326

Servo Saver Post 2pcs

FTX6240

8

Steering Ackerman

FTX6241

Front Upper Susp.Arm 2sets
FTX6327

Sam—o——ED)
i‘.ll====3===#l..='

Steering Arm 2sets

FTX6329

OE———"m0
Oom———m0

Servo Linkage 1pc

FTX6330

Whee |l Hub 4pcs

FTX6224

Antenna Pipe Set 2sets

FAST103B

n
|
\ \

Servo Saver (EP) 1set
FTX6326

oL

Metal Bushing 8%5%2.5 6pc
FTBB14

Servo Horns

FTX8343

L

Servo Post 2sets
FTX8344

hh

Pinion Gear 17T (EP) 1pc
FTX6336

Body Clip(Medium Size) épcs
FTX6661

Body Clip(Small Size) épcs
FTX6660

\S




‘ ‘Outlaw Manual.qxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page 9

Parts List

The pictures are for reference only,please refer to actual object.

Rol |l cage Top Frame

FTX8300

<

Roll cage side Frame
2pcs
FTX8301

/@-—-
TN

Rol| cage Front 1pc
FTX8302

Rol | cage rear plate 1pd

FTX8303

Rearlink holder

FTX8304

—

Rear Central CVD rear
half

FTX8306

=~

Spare wheel support

FTX8306

=

Rol |l cage window frame
1pc
FTX8307

Rearaxle housing

Rear axle cover

Axle adaptor 2pcs

Rear holder for rear
shock suppert rod 2pcs

T

§ —

FTX8308 FTX8309 FTX8310 FTX8311
Battery case Rear link set 2pcs Upper plate Front central drive
FTX8339 I I FTX8313 FTX8314 shaft 1pc  FTX8316
Battery Straps 2pcs
FTX8346 _,
C——— ¢
v ) 4

Receiver box cover

Rear drive Shaft short

Rear drive Shaft long

Trailing arm chassis mounts (2)

1pc 1pc
FTX8316 FTX8317 FTX8318 FTX8319
Sway bar 5 Battery case holder Main frame 2pcs Rear trailing arms (2)
pcs
FTX8320 FTX8321 FTX8322 FTX8323
[oammm secoscccces amm o)
_
=" [0 coccccccces o)

\S




‘ ‘Outlaw Manual.qxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page 10

o

Parts List

The pictures are for reference only,please refer to actual object.

Chassis plate

FTX8324

&

Upper sway bar link

FTX8326

Lower sway bar link

FTX8326

o " @]

Main gear 62T 1pc

FTX.'

Central drive shaft

FTX8328

Central transmission
cover upper

FTX8330

Central transmission

cover lower

FTX8331

Motor mount (For 17T)
1PC

FTX8329

@\

FTX8336B

FTX8360B

——

FTX8360C

Motor mount (For 23T) Rear cemtral CVD Rim 2pcs Tyres & foam 2sets
1PC fromt half
FTX8332 FTX8333 FTX6306B “ FTX8334
7N} a
\V7/ i ——
Tt Preassembled Tyres Printed body (Blue) clear body Printed body (red)
sets

FTX8360R

——

Driver helmet 2pcs

FTX8336B
FTX8336R

-

Driver Blister set
FTX8337

w/decall

Rear diff shaft 1pc
FTX8338

pinion gear 23T 1pc
FTX6278

Ball bearing
(11%5%4mm) 6pc

FTBB11

Washer (8%5%0.2mm) 6pc

FTX8346

Shock Ball End 6pcs

FTX6600

g6 ¢
g4 ¢

Ring Self Tapping Screw
2.5%3 4pc

FTX6634

TETEY

\S

10



‘ ‘Outlaw Manual.qxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26

Page 11 @

Parts List
The pictures are for reference only,please refer to actual object.
Servo Link Ball End 6pcs Steering Linkage Bal | Ball A 6pcs Ball B 6pcs
End 6pcs
FTX6601 FTX6602 FTX6602 FTX6607
A A A < < <
e e v - /
A A A > ) &
— St A v v
Ball C 6pcs Shock 0-ring(Lower) 6pcs Diff O-ring Seal 6pcs Shock seal cover 4pcs
FTX6608 FTX6610 FTX6611 FTX6612

® Dt Q00 ® @O
® B %

eoo
©©00 | 000 © e

Pin $2%10 6pcs Hinge Pins(long & short) Bal| Bearing 15%10%4 6pcs Ball Bearing 10%5%4 6pcs
FTX6613 2sets FTX6336 FTBB10 FTBB16
//

Bal| Bearing 8%5%2.5 6pcs E clip—8mm 4pc E clip—4mm 6pc
FTBB14

FTX6616 FTX6616

00
0O
O

E clip—2.5mm 6pc Nylon Lock Nut M3 6pc

Nylon Lock Nut-M4 6pc

Round Head Self Tapping
Hex Screw 2%6 4pcs
FTX6617 FASTM3 FASTM4 FTX6618
O O A AN
i 61 09

Round Head Self Tapping

Round Head Self Tapping
Hex Screw 2%10 6pc

Round Head Self Tapping
Hex Screw 3*15 8pc

T HHHL TYTIET TTTTTT




‘ ‘ Outlaw Manual.gxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page 12

o

Parts List

The pictures are for reference only,please refer to actual object.

Button Head Hex Screw
M3*10 6pc

FTX6626

TTTTT1

Button Head Hex Screw
M3%12 6pc

FTX6627

TTTTIT

Button Head Hex Screw
M3*14 6pc

FTX6628

TTTTTT

Ring Self Tapping Screw 3%4 4pc
FTX6630

Ring Self Tapping Screw 3%6 6pc
FTX6631

TEEY

Set Screw M3*3 6pc

FAST122

Set Screw M4*4 6pc

FAST123

Button Head Hex Screw
M4%10 6pc

FTX6643

Set Screw M3%10 6pc

FTX6646

Cap Head Hex Screw M3%8
6pc

FAST114

TTTTTT

Cap Head Hex Screw
M3*10 6pc

FTX6642

T

Cap Head Hex Screw M3*10 6pc

FAST116

TTTITT

Cap Head Hex Screw
M3*14 6pc

FTX6632

HTIIT

Cap Head Hex Screw M3*15
FAST117

[T

bpc

Cap Head Hex Screw
M3%18 6
P EAST118

Cap Head Hex Screw M3*25 6pc
FAST119

Cap Head Hex Screw M3%28 6p
FTX6633

Flat Head Hex M3*6 6pc
FTX6644

YYYYYY

Flat Head Hex M3%*8 6pc
FTX6636

TYITYTY

Flat Head Hex Screw M3*10 8p
FTX6536

ITIT
ITIT

Flat Head Hex Screw M3*12 6p
FTX6637

TTITIT

Flat Head Hex Screw M3*14
& FTX6638

TTTTTT

Flat Head Hex Screw M3*18 3p
FTX6639

Il

Flat Head Hex Screw M3*20 6p
FTX65640

[T

Flat Head Hex Screw M3%36 6p
FTX6541

LLLLLL
1

\S

12



‘ ‘Outlaw Manual.qxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page 13

o

Parts List

The pictures are for reference only,please refer to actual object.

20A Brushed Speed Control
1pc

FTX6667W

2950kv Brushless motor

ETO336

550 Brushed Motor 1pc

FTX6668

Ni-MH 7.2V 1800mAh 1pc

VZVZ0010

3kg/cm Servo 1pc
FTX6669W

<>

3

Li—Po 3200mAh 7.4V 1pc

VZ0306

Etronix Powerpal Pocket
2 LiPo Balance Charger

ET0223

Etronix 60Amp
Brushless ESC

ET0126

Pin §2%13 6pcs
FTX8342

ET1060 - RADIO SET
ET1096 - RECEIVER

\S

13



‘ ‘olmaw Manual.qxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page 14

o

Upgrade Parts List

The pictures are for reference only,please refer to actual object.

Front Shock Tower
(Carbon) 1Set
FTX6631

Front Lower Susp. Arm

FTX6368

A

(AL) 2pc

Steering Ackerman (AL) 1pc

FTX6360 /

Front Susp. Holders
(AL) 1Set

A

Battrey case holder (Al)

FTX8370

e |
_——ill

Whee | Hub (AL) 4pc

FTX6366
< <
< o

Heatsink 1pc

FTX6373

Alum Steering Arm 2pc
FTX6367 &

(S

Alum Knuckle Arm 2pc

g ¢

FTX6368

Alum Motor mount (For 17T)
1pc FTX8371

AL Motor mount (For 23T) 1pc
FTX8372

Chassis plate (Al)
Chassis plate (carbon)1pc

FTX8373
FTX8374

B0
AR

Swaybar pull rod upper (Al)
FTX8376

'
p—n

2pc

Swaybar pull rod lower (Al)
2pc
FTX8376

Rear Central CVD Front half
(steel) 1pc
FTX8377

9 —
=

Front holder for Rear Shock
Support rod(Al)2pcs
FTX8378

A

Rear Shocks lower Support

rod (Al)
FTX8379

S
b W w

Main frame (Al)2pcs

S FTX8380

Rear link holder (Al)
FTX8381

ok

AL rear link set 2pcs
FTX8382

l

Axle adaptor (Al)
FTX8383

Upper plate(Al)
FTX8384

- -

Rear AXle housing(Al)
FTX8386

*

Rear holder for rear shock

support rod (Al) FTX8386

Alum rear Axle

FTX8387

Alum Rim 2pcs
FTX8388

Headl ight (plastic frame)
FTX8389

£33

Headl ight (Alum frame)
FTX8390

\S

14



Outlaw Manual.gxp_Outlaw Parts Manual 18/10/2016 11:26 Page 15 H&w

FTX1is an exclusive brand of CML Distribution, Saxon House, Saxon Business Park,
Hanbury Road, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire, B60 4AD England.
E-mail: info@fix-rc.com




